

Press release

28 March 2024

Increased number of shares and voting rights in Catena Media plc

Catena Media plc announces that the number of shares and voting rights in the company has increased by 48 due to the exercise of Catena Media's warrants (CTM TO1) during the 16th warrant exercise period that followed publication of the interim report for the fourth quarter of 2023.

As announced on 29 February 2024, 48 warrants were used to subscribe for the same number of new ordinary shares in Catena Media during the 16th warrant exercise period. The new shares were then registered with the Maltese authorities.

As of 28 March 2024, the last trading day of the month, the number of shares and voting rights in Catena Media has increased from 78,773,374 to 78,773,422 and share capital has risen by EUR 0.07 to EUR 118,160.13.

Contact details for further information:

Investor Relations Email: ir@catenamedia.com

Erik Edeen, Interim Group CFO Email: erik.edeen@catenamedia.com

This information is information that Catena Media plc is obliged to make public pursuant to the Listing Rules published by the Malta Financial Services Authority. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above at 08:00 CET on 28 March 2024.

About Catena Media

Catena Media is a leader in generating high-value leads for operators of online casino and sports betting platforms. The group's large portfolio of brands guides users to customer websites and enriches the experience of players worldwide. Headquartered in Malta, the group employs over 250 people globally. The share (CTM) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. For further information see catenamedia.com.